

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1056
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9.3.2017


NGOs ASSOCIATED WITH THE MINISTRY


1056. SHRI  R. VAITHILINGAM:


Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Non-Governmental Organizations(NGOs) are associated with various skill development programmes under the Ministry;

(b) if so, names of such NGOs and courses offered by each NGOs, State-wise;
and

(c) how many people have got benefited from such skill trainings so far, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) Yes Sir, 15 NGOs are associated with National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) for imparting skill trainings under the fee based model and 42 NGOs under the Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY).

(b) & (c) The names of NGO’s associated with NSDC under the fee based model and PMKVY 2.0, State-wise, along with courses offered by them and the number of beneficiaries who received training/enrolled for training, are given in Annexure -1 & Annexure-2 respectively.


Annexure-I


State Partner Name Course Maste rName
Trainings for FY16-17
as on January 2017

Andhra
Pradesh

Gayathri Educational
Society Quality Assurance Chemist 384

    Quality Control Chemist 354
    Retail Trainee Associate 150
    Smart Phone Repair Technician 338
    UPS Inverter Field Technician 250

Assam
Dalmia Bharat Group
Foundation (DBGF) Weaving Training 60

Bihar
Anudip Foundation for
Social Welfare

MAST (Market Aligned Skilled
Training) 86


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association     (Yuva
Parivartan ) Basic Beautician 54

    Basic Computer 94
    Basic Tailoring 34
    DTP 7
    Mobile Repairing 10
    Nursing Assistant 18
    TALLY 12

Chhattisgarh
Ambuja Cement
Foundation Assistant Electrician   56

    Assistant Mason
    Light motor Vehicle driver Level 3 60
    Taxi Driver   28
    Wireman control panel


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association (Yuva
Parivartan ) Basic Beautician 113

    Basic Computer 24
    Basic Tailoring 34
    Mobile Repairing 9
    Nursing Assistant 3
    TALLY 1

Delhi
Care Education and
Welfare Society Cashier 1439

    Sales Associate 1166
    Trainee Associate 898


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association          (Yuva
Parivartan )

Basic Beautician

19
    Basic Computer 87
    Basic Tailoring 39
    DTP 4
    Fashion Designing
    Mehendi 12
    Mobile Repairing 2
    Nursing Assistant 15
    TALLY 37


Samta Khadi Gramodyog
Sansthan (Power to
empower) Electrician 150

    General Duty Assistant 60
    Medical Lab Technician
    Pharmacy Assistant
    Tungsten Inert Gas Welder


Syadwad Jain Edu. &
Social Trust

General Duty Assistant


    Medical Laboratory Technician


Medical Record and Administrative
Assistant


Gujarat Ambuja Cement Foundation Assembly Operator – RAC 71


Assistant Manual Metal Arc
Welding/Shielded Metal Arc Welding
Welder 24

    Fabric Cutter 18


Field Technician computing &
peripherals  19

    Fitter Fbrication
    Fitter Mechanical Assembly 39
    General Duty Assistant 89


Manual Metal Arc Welding/Shielded Metal Arc Welding 14

    Meet & Greet Officer 49
    PCB Assembly Oprator 17
    Sales Associate 45
    Sewing Machine Operator 176


SMART PHONE REPAIR
TECHNICIAN  26

    Wireman control panel 190


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association     ( Yuva
Parivartan ) Basic Beautician 10

    Basic Computer 22
    Basic Tailoring 18
    Wireman 10
Haryana Mass Infotech Society Assistant Electrician 66


Assistant Manual Metal Arc Welding/Shielded Metal Arc Welding
Welder 21


Customer Care Executive (Call
Center) 129

    Handset Repair Engineer (Level II) 76
    Sales Associate 23


Sheet Metal Worker- Hand Tools and
Manually Operated Machines   21

Himachal
Pradesh

Ambuja Cement Foundation ASSISTANT BEAUTY THERAPIST 18

    Assistant Electrician   48
    Domestic Data Entry Operator 12
    Fabric Cutter 15


Field Technician computing &
peripherals


Knitting Machine Operator –Flat bed
Knitting 50

    Sewing Machine Operator
Jharkhand Anudip Foundation for Social

Welfare
MAST (Market Aligned Skilled
Training)

97

  Mass Infotech Society Handset Repair Engineer (Level II)
Karnataka Deshpande Educational Trust Deshpande Fellowship Program 118
    Deshpande Koutilya Fellowship 194
    Deshpande Susandhi Electrician

Program
27

    Deshpande Susandhi Fellowship 74


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association (Yuva Parivartan ) Basic Computer 59

    Basic Tailoring 83
    Mehendi
    TALLY 20
Madhya
Pradesh

Ambuja Cement Foundation ASSISTANT BEAUTY THERAPIST

    Assistant Electrician   21
    Assistant Mason 58
    Meet & Greet Officer 9
    Micro-finance Executive
    Sewing Machine Operator 77
    Unarmed Security Guard 55


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association (Yuva Parivartan ) Basic Beautician 220

    Basic Computer 72
    Basic Tailoring 223
    Mehendi 9
    Mobile Repairing 10
    Nursing Assistant 36


Samta Khadi Gramodyog
Sansthan (Power to empower) Electrician 199

    General Duty Assistant 10
    Medical Lab Technician
    Pharmacy Assistant
Maharashtra Ambuja Cement Foundation ASSISTANT BEAUTY THERAPIST 188
    Assistant Electrician   59


Assistant Manual Metal Arc
Welding/Shielded Metal Arc Welding
Welder 69

    Assistant Mason


Field Technician computing &
peripherals  37

    Fitter Fbrication
    General Duty Assistant 14
    Micro-finance Executive 20


SMART PHONE REPAIR
TECHNICIAN  66

    Wireman control panel 27


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association (Yuva Parivartan) Basic Beautician 12578

    Basic Computer 3282
    Basic Tailoring 29172
    Computer Hardware 97
    DTP 104
    Mehendi 533
    Mobile Repairing 772
    Motor Mechanic 24
    Nursing Assistant 545
    RAC 5
    TALLY 642
    Wireman 767
  Rambhau Mhalgi Prabodhini Assistant Beautician

Odisha
Anudip Foundation for Social
Welfare MAST (Market Aligned Skilled Training) 300


Dalmia Bharat Group
Foundation (DBGF)

Assistant Beautician/ Beauty Therapist


    Home Health Aide


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association (Yuva Parivartan ) Nursing Assistant

Punjab Mass Infotech Society Customer Care Executive (Call Center) 230
  Sarthak Educational Trust CRM Domestic Voice 22
    House-Keeping Attendant 60
    Sales Associate 75
Rajasthan Ambuja Cement Foundation ASSISTANT BEAUTY THERAPIST 140
    Assistant Electrician   97


Auto Service Technician (Two & three
wheelers) 59

    Fabric Cutter 38
    Food & Beverage Service - Trainee 59
    Front office associate 37
    Housekeeping Executuve 19
    Lead courier 96
    Micro-finance Executive 133
    Sales Associate 103


SMART PHONE REPAIR
TECHNICIAN  35


Care Education and Welfare
Society Cashier

    Trainee Associate


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association (Yuva Parivartan) Basic Beautician 129

    Basic Computer 21
    Basic Tailoring 67
    DTP
    Mehendi
    Mobile Repairing 12
    Nursing Assistant
    TALLY 9
  Sarthak Educational Trust CRM Domestic Voice 23
    House-Keeping Attendant 93
    Sales Associate 87


Suraj Narayan Uchh Takniki
Shikshan Sansthan

Diploma in Computer Operations &
Data Base Management 100

    Fashion Designing 45
    Interior Designer

Tamil Nadu
Dalmia Bharat Group
Foundation (DBGF) Home Health Aide 12

    Sewing Machine Operator 7
Telangana Nalanda educational society welder assistant
Uttar
Pradesh Ambuja Cement Foundation ASSISTANT BEAUTY THERAPIST 33
    Fabric Cutter 15


Field Technician computing &
peripherals  50

    General Duty Assistant 45
    Micro-finance Executive 40


SMART PHONE REPAIR
TECHNICIAN  15


Care Education and Welfare Society Cashier 29

    Sales Associate 60
    Sales Consultant 90


Kherwadi Social Welfare
Association (Yuva Parivartan) Basic Beautician 27

    Basic Computer 15
    Basic Tailoring 91
    Mobile Repairing 3
    Nursing Assistant
    RAC 68
    Wireman 50


Samta Khadi Gramodyog
Sansthan (Power to empower) Electrician 67

    General Duty Assistant 613
    Medical Lab Technician 18
  Sarthak Educational Trust CRM Domestic Voice 9
    House-Keeping Attendant 32
    Sales Associate 28

  Society for Child Development Avacayam: Hand Rolled Agarbatti
Maker 2269


Syadwad Jain Educational &
Social Trust Home Health Aide 80

    OPERATING THEATER TECHNICIAN
Uttarakhand Ambuja Cement Foundation Assistant Electrician   43


Assistant Manual Metal Arc Welding/Shielded Metal Arc Welding
Welder 28

    Fabric Cutter 14
    Fitter Mechanical Assembly 22
    Micro-finance Executive


SMART PHONE REPAIR
TECHNICIAN


West Bengal Ambuja Cement Foundation Assembly Operator – RAC 10
    ASSISTANT BEAUTY THERAPIST 135
    Assistant Electrician   48


Assistant Manual Metal Arc Welding/Shielded Metal Arc Welding
Welder 16


Auto Service Technician (Two & three
wheelers) 74


Field Technician computing &
peripherals  30

    Housekeeping Executuve 11
    Meet & Greet Officer 40
    Sales Associate 33
    Sewing Machine Operator 20


SMART PHONE REPAIR
TECHNICIAN  39


Anudip Foundation for Social
Welfare MAST (Market Aligned Skilled Training) 1710

Grand Total 66,223


Annexure-II


State Partner Name Course Master Name Enrolled Trained

Andhra Pradesh

JB SKILL
DEVELOPMENT
CENTRE PRIVATE
Limited

Unarmed Security Guard - Level - 4 0 0

Assam DAMINI INFOTECH Hair Stylist - Level - 4 0 0
    Distributor Salesman - Level - 4 0 0
    Assistant Hair Stylist - Level - 3 0 0
    Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4 0 0

Chandigarh
Stellar Edge
Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Domestic Data entry Operator - Level - 4 0 0

    Retail Trainee Associate - Level - 3 0 0
    Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4 0 0

Delhi

COMPUTER
INSTITUTION OF
INFORMATION
TUTORIAL
SOCIETY

Field Technician - Computing and Peripherals - Level - 4

0 0


Pragya Network
Educational Society

Export Assistant - Level - 4 0 0

    Self Employed Tailor - Level - 4 0 0

Gujarat

ASPIRE
DISRUPTIVE SKILL
FOUNDATION

Field Technician - Computing and
Peripherals - Level - 4

53 22

    Solar PV Installer - Electrical - Level - 4 0 0

Haryana

Dr. Radhakrishnan
Institute of
Information
Technology &
Research Center

Consumer Energy Meter Technician -
Level - 3

0 0


RANA SHIKSHA
SAMITI

Assistant Beauty Therapist - Level - 3 0 0

    Self Employed Tailor - Level - 4 0 0
    Assistant Electrician - Level - 3 0 0
    Domestic Data entry Operator - Level - 4 0 0
  DAMINI INFOTECH Self Employed Tailor - Level - 4 0 0
  RAVI PVT ITI Assistant Electrician - Level - 3 0 0
    Welding and Quality Technician - Level - 3 0 0
  Jupiter Crafts Self Employed Tailor - Level - 4 0 0


Freedom Fighter
Raghunath Rai
Memorial Education
Society

Domestic Data entry Operator - Level - 4 0 0


Jeewan Technical
Institute Pvt Ltd

Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4 0 0

Jammu and
kashmir

ITRC Technologies
Private Limited

Customer Care Executive - (Telecom Call Centre) - Level - 4

0 0

    Assistant Electrician - Level - 3 0 0
    Telecom -In-store promoter - Level - 4 0 0
    Distributor Salesman - Level - 4 0 0


Dealership Telecaller Sales Executive -
Level - 4

0 0


Showroom Hostess - Customer Relationship Executive - Level - 4

0 0


Evergreen Computer
Institute

Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4 0 0


Regional
Educational Society

Self Employed Tailor - Level - 4 0 0

    Domestic Data entry Operator - Level - 4 0 0
    Plumber General - Level - 3 0 0


Field Technician - Computing and Peripherals - Level - 4

0 0

    Plumber General - Level - 3 0 0
    Self Employed Tailor - Level - 4 0 0


Jharkhand
PRAYAS JUVENILE
AID CENTRE

General Housekeeper - Level - 3 0 0

    Housekeeper cum cook - Level - 3 0 0

Kerala

ASSOCIATION OF
AUTOMOBILE
WORKSHOPS,
KERALA

Automotive Service Technician (Two and Three Wheelers) - Level - 4

0 0


Showroom Hostess - Customer Relationship Executive - Level - 4

0 0


Dealership Telecaller Sales Executive -
Level - 4

0 0


MWT Institute of
Health and
Management

Home Health Aide - Level - 4 0 0

    General Duty Assistant - Level - 4 0 0


TANGICEPTS
HUMAN CAPITAL
SOLUTION
PRIVATE LIMITED

CCTV Installation Technician - Level - 4 0 0


Field Technician - Networking and Storage
- Level - 4

0 0

Madhya
Pradesh

Pratigya Educational
Initiative Society

Retail Trainee Associate - Level - 3 0 0


ITRC Technologies
Private Limited

Fitter Mechanical Assembly - Level - 3 0 0

    Assistant Electrician - Level - 3 0 0
    Self Employed Tailor - Level - 4 0 0
    Domestic Data entry Operator - Level - 4 0 0


Customer Care Executive - (Telecom Call Centre) - Level - 4

0 0


Disha Shikshan And
Samaj Kalyan Samiti

Solar PV Installer (Suryamitra) - Level - 4 0 0

Maharashtra

KARMVEER
KAKASAHEB
WAGH EDUCATION
SOCIETY

Fitter - Electrical and Electronic Assembly
- Level - 3

0 0

    Draughtsman - Mechanical - Level - 4 0 0
    Welding and Quality Technician - Level - 3 0 0
    Plumber General - Level - 3 0 0

Nagaland
THE PEOPLE
CHANNEL

Housekeeping Attendant (Manual
Cleaning) - Level - 3

0 0

    F & B Service: Steward - Level - 4 0 0
    Front Office Associate - Level - 4 0 0

Odisha

BALASORE
CHAMBER OF
INDUSTRIES AND
COMMERCE

Carpenter - Wooden Furniture - Level - 4 0 0

  SRI GURU TRUST Assistant Electrician - Level - 3 0 0


Manual Metal Arc Welding/ Shielded Metal Arc Welding Welder - Level - 3

0 0

    CNC Operator Turning - Level - 3 0 0
    Fitter Mechanical Assembly - Level - 3 0 0


SSEPL Skills Private
Limited

Customer Care Executive - (Telecom Call Centre) - Level - 4

0 0

    Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4 0 0
    Sewing Machine Operator - Level - 4 0 0
    CNC Operator Turning - Level - 3 0 0
  SHREE INFOTECH Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4 0 0
    Retail Trainee Associate - Level - 3 0 0

Puducherry

CAPITAL
COACHING
CENTER

CCTV Installation Technician - Level - 4 0 0


Rajasthan
Paritika computer Handmade Gold and Gems-set Jewellery -

Goldsmith - Frame - Level - 4
0 0


Cast and diamonds-set jewellery - Hand Sketch Designer (Basic) - Level - 3

0 0


Jewellery Retail - Jewellery Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4

0 0


Dr. Radhakrishnan
Institute of
Information
Technology &
Research Center

Domestic Data entry Operator - Level - 4 0 0


Anuna Education
Network Pvt. Ltd.

Field Technician - Computing and Peripherals - Level - 4

0 0


Ashvi Computers Field Sales Executive - Telecom Plans and

Services - Level - 4
0 0


Santosh Takniki And
Shekshanik Vikas
Samiti

LED Light Repair Technician - Level - 4 0 0


Field Technician - Other Home Appliances
- Level - 4

0 0

Tamil Nadu
UIT EDUCATIONAL
TRUST

Customer Care Executive - (Telecom Call Centre) - Level - 4

0 0


Field Technician - Networking and Storage
- Level - 4

0 0


Rescue Skills
Private Limited

Hand Embroiderer - Level - 4 0 0

    Life Insurance Agent - Level - 4 0 0
    Assistant Hair Stylist - Level - 3 0 0
    Assistant Beauty Therapist - Level - 3 0 0
    Self Employed Tailor - Level - 4 0 0

Telengana

Noble Educational
Empowerment
Society

Self Employed Tailor - Level - 4 0 0


Jewellery Retail - Jewellery Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4

0 0

Uttar Pradesh

ADS Global
Knowledge
Academy Private
Limited

Solar PV Installer - Civil - Level - 4 0 0

    Solar PV Installer - Electrical - Level - 4 0 0
    Solar PV Installer (Suryamitra) - Level - 4 0 0


RANA SHIKSHA
SAMITI

Beauty Therapist - Level - 4 30 0


Modern Training
Institute

Domestic Data entry Operator - Level - 4 0 0


Anuna Education
Network Pvt. Ltd.

General Duty Assistant - Level - 4 0 0

    Home Health Aide - Level - 4 0 0
    Solar PV Installer - Electrical - Level - 4 0 0
    Rotoartist - Level - 4 0 0
    Modeller - Level - 3 0 0


Field Technician - Computing and Peripherals - Level - 4

0 0


Krishna Atuomation Machining and Quality Technician - Level -

3
0 0


Vision India Services
Pvt Ltd

Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4 0 0

    Retail Trainee Associate - Level - 3 0 0


Field Technician - Networking and Storage
- Level - 4

0 0


DTH Set Top Box Installation & Service Technician - Level - 4

0 0

    Distributor Salesman - Level - 4 0 0


Rastriya Bal Vikas
Samiti

Front Office Associate - Level - 4 0 0


Uttarakhand
RANA SHIKSHA
SAMITI

Assistant Beauty Therapist - Level - 3 0 0


Anuna Education
Network Pvt. Ltd.

Sewing Machine Operator - Level - 4 0 0

    Domestic Data entry Operator - Level - 4 0 0
    Assistant Beauty Therapist - Level - 3 0 0

West Bengal
OCTANE EDUTECH
PVT. LTD.

Hair Stylist - Level - 4 0 0


RIYA
EDUCATIONAL
AND TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE

Sewing Machine Operator - Level - 4 0 0


Jewellery Retail - Jewellery Retail Sales Associate - Level - 4

0 0


Cast and diamonds-set jewellery - CAD Operator - Level - 4

0 0

Grand Total 83 22


*******

